
Friday 8 September                  Autumn Term 1 

Office News... 
Welcome back to school!  It has been lovely to see everyone back and 

we hope you all had a lovely summer.  A reminder that the school 

gates now open at 8:35am for lessons to start at 8:45am. 
 

If your child is unable to attend school, please call the school office 

before 8:30am and leave a message stating your child's name, reason 

for their absence and  what year group they are in. 
 

School dinners are £2.50 per day/£12.50 a week, unless you are 

entitled to free school meals.  All Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

children are automatically entitled to Universal Free School Meals.  
 

We still have size 3-4 PE T-Shirts (£6) & Jumpers (£10) and size 5-6 PE   

T-Shirts available to buy from the school office.  Any other uniform  

with the school logo on can be purchased from www.myclothing.com. 

Autumn Term 2023 

Term starts: Wednesday 6 September  

Half Term: Monday 30 October to Friday 03 November 2023 

Term ends: Friday 22 December 2023 
 

Spring Term 2024 

Term Starts: Tuesday 9 January 2024 

Half Term: Monday 12 February 2024 to Friday 16 February 2024 

Term Ends: Friday 22 March 2024 
 

Summer Term 2024 

Term Starts: Tuesday 9 April 2024 

Half Term: Monday 27 May 2023 to Friday31 May 2024 

Term Ends: Friday 19 July 2024 
 

Teacher Training Days : Mon 8 Jan, Mon 8 April, Mon 22 July & TBC 


